Summary Results Report
General Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Updated Results 11/15/2024

November 5, 2024 Box Elder County, Utah
Statistics [l
Election Day Precincts Reporting 52 of 53
Precincts Complete 0 of 53
Precincts Partially Reported 52 of 53
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 52 of 53
Registered Voters - Total 43,69
Ballots Cast - Total 29,452
Ballots Cast - Blank 3
Voter Tumout - Total 87.74%
U.S. President and Vice President
Vote For 1
TOTAL

WEST/ABDULLAH 31
EVERYLOVE 48
CON SKOUSEN/COMBS 195
GRN STEIN/WARE 118
REP TRUMP/VANCE 22,714
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT 341
DEM HARRIS/WALZ 5,195
DE LA CRUZ/GARCIA 44
Write-In Totals 421

Write-In: ANDRE RAMON MC NEIL 0

Write-In: Invalid 401

Write-in: JAY J BOWMAN/DE D.
BRI e o e e

Write-In: BUDDIE ARDEN WILKERSON

Write-In: STEVE M. JOHNSON

Write-In: PETER SONSK/LAUREN 10.
o MICHELLE ONAK = = e s e ML

Write-In: FUTURE MADAM POTUS 0

Write-In: SHONDRA YEVETTE IRVING 0

signe

Undervotes 320

Contest Totals 29,452
U.S. Senate
Vote For 1

TOTAL

IAP CARLTON E. BOWEN 1,777
REP JOHN CURTIS 22,682
DEM CAROLINE GLEICH 3,982
Write-In Totals 208

Write-In; Invalid 199

Write-In: LAIRD FETZER HAMBLIN 7
_ NotAssigned S

Overvotes 19

Undervotes 784

Contest Totals 29,452

Election Summary - 11/15/2024 04:41PM

Page 10of 7



Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Updated Results 11/15/2024
Box Elder County, Utah

U.S. House District 1
Vote For 1

DEM BILL CAMPBELL
LIB DANIEL R. COTTAM
REP BLAKE D. MOORE
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

REP COX/HENDERSON
|AP WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS I
DEM KING/CUMMINGS
LIB LATHAM/SHORT
TOMENY/TAYLOR
Write-In Totals
MWritedn:dnvalid
Write-In: RICHARD KENNEDY
LYNAN/CAROL ANNLYMAN
Write-In: PHIL LYMAN/NATALIE
CLAWSON
Write-In: CHARLIE TAUTUAA/SYLVIA
FiSK
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Attorney General
Vote For 1

REP DEREK BROWN
DEM RUDY J BAUTISTA
LIB W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH
AUSTIN HEPWORTH
UUP MICHELLE QUIST
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,059
1,422
22,787
2
1,182
29,452

TOTAL

18,309
765
3475
1,081
136
4,746
67

4,543

17

119
22
918
29,452

TOTAL

21,470
3,592
1,169

875
1,212

1,128
29,452
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State Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP TINA CANNON 22,447
CON JEFFREY L. OSTLER 1,861
DEM CATHERINEVOUTAZ 3,742
Overvotes 11
Undervotes 1,391
Contest Totals 29,452
State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL
UFP MILES POMEROQY 1,215
REP MARLO M. OAKS 22,786
DEM NEIL A HANSEN 3,966
Overvotes 6
_Undervotes 1479
Contest Totals R
State House District 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM CLAUDIA BIGLER 3,497
REP THOMAS PETERSON 16,305
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1,173
Contest Totals 20,976
State House District 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP MATTHEW H. GWYNN 6,444
DEM AMBER HARDY 1,494
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 538
Contest Totals 8,476

Box Elder County Commissioner Seat C

Vote For 1

REP TYLER M. VINCENT
Write-In Totals
Write-In: SAM MCMURDIE
Write-In: Invalid
. NotAssigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

20,648
6,238
5,584
521
133
17
2,549

29,452

Election Summary - 11/15/2024 04:41PM

Page 3 of 7



Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Updated Results 11/15/2024
Box Elder County, Utah

Box Elder County Assessor
Vote For 1

REP KORY L. WILDE
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder County Recorder
Vote For 1

REP CHAD MONTGOMERY
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder County Treasurer
Vote For 1

REP SHAUN RONALD THORNLEY
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder School Board District 1
Vote For 1

TIFFANI SUMMERS
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder School Board District 2
Vote For 1

CONNIE J. ARCHIBALD

STEPHANIE ZOLLINGER DEFILIPPIS
Overvotes

. Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder School Board District 5
Vote For 1

BRYAN DEE SMITH
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

24,492

4,960
29,452

TOTAL

24,398
0
5,054
29,452

TOTAL

24,083

5,369
)i

TOTAL

3,744

859
4,603

TOTAL

1,837
1,931

475
4,244

TOTAL

2,868

823
3,691
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Box Elder School Board District 6

Vote For 1
TOTAL
DANIELLE WRIGHT 2,877
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 945
Contest Totals 3,822

MATTHEW B. DURRANT Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,760
NO 4,204
Overvotes 19
Undervotes 4,469
Contest Totals 29,452
RYAN D. TENNEY Judicial Retention
Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,531
NO 4,306
Overvotes 47
Undervotes 4,568
Contest Totals 29,452

SPENCER D. WALSH Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,564
NO 4,266
Qvervotes 42
Undervotes 4,580
Contest Totals 29,452

BRANDON J. MAYNARD Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,364
NO 4,817
Overvotes 10
Undervotes ... 4260
Contest Totals 29,452
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BRYAN P GALLOWAY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,747
NO 4,099
Overvotes 20
Undervotes 4,586
Contest Totals 29,452
Constitutional Amendment B
Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 17,630
AGAINST 9,904
Overvotes 18
Undervotes 1900
Contest Totals 29,452
Constitutional Amendment C
Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 23,602
AGAINST 4,045
Overvotes 15
Undervotes

Contest Totals
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LOCAL SPECIAL BOND ELECTION
Vote For 1

FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS

AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS
Overvotes

. Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

8,759
18,474
8
2,211
29,452
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