Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Updated Results 11/15/2024 Box Elder County, Utah

 Statistics	TOTAL		
Election Day Precincts Reporting	52 of 53		
Precincts Complete	0 of 53		
Precincts Partially Reported	52 of 53		
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	52 of 53		
Registered Voters - Total	33,569	(9)	
Ballots Cast - Total	29,452		
Ballots Cast - Blank	3		
Voter Turnout - Total	87.74%		

U.S. President and Vice President

Vote For 1	TOTAL
WEST/ABDULLAH	31
EVERYLOVE	48
CON SKOUSEN/COMBS	195
GRN STEIN/WARE	118
REP TRUMP/VANCE	22,714
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT	341
DEM HARRIS/WALZ	5,195
DE LA CRUZ/GARCIA	44
Write-In Totals	421
Write-In: ANDRE RAMON MC NEIL	0
Write-In: Invalid	401
Write-In: JAY J BOWMAN/DE D.	0.
Write-In: BUDDIE ARDEN WILKERSON	0
Write-In: STEVE M. JOHNSON	0
Write-In: PETER SONSKI/LAUREN MICHELLE UNAK	1,0.
Write-In: FUTURE MADAM POTUS	0
Write-In: SHONDRA YEVETTE IRVING	0
Not As signe d	10
Overvotes	25
Undervotes	320
Contest Totals	29,452

U.S. Senate

Vote For 1	TOTAL
IAP CARLTON E. BOWEN	1,777
REP JOHN CURTIS	22,682
DEM CAROLINE GLEICH	3,982
Write-In Totals	208
Write-In: Invalid	199
Write-In: LAIRD FETZER HAMBLIN	7
Not Assigned	2
Overvotes	19
Undervotes	784
Contest Totals	29,452

U.S. House District 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL
DEM BILL CAMPBELL	4,059
LIB DANIEL R. COTTAM	1,422
REP BLAKE D. MOORE	22,787
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	1,182
Contest Totals	29,452

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1	T0.T.1.1
	TOTAL
REP COX/HENDERSON	18,309
IAP WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS III	765
DEM KING/CUMMINGS	3,475
LIB LATHAM/SHORT	1,081
TOMENY/TAYLOR	136
Write-In Totals	4,746
Write-In: Invalid	67
Write-In: RICHARD KENNEDY	0
LYMAN/CAROL ANN LYMAN Write-In: PHIL LYMAN/NATALIE CLAWSON	4,543
Write-In: CHARLIE TAUTUAA/SYLVIA	17
Not Assigned	119
Overvotes	22
Undervotes	918
Contest Totals	29,452

Attorney General

Vote For 1	TOTAL	
REP DEREK BROWN	21,470	
DEM RUDY J BAUTISTA	3,592	
LIB W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH	1,169	
AUSTIN HEPWORTH	875	
UUP MICHELLE QUIST	1,212	
Overvotes	6	
Undervotes	1,128	
Contest Totals	29,452	

State Auditor

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP TINA CANNON	22,447
CON JEFFREY L. OSTLER	1,861
DEM CATHERINE VOUTAZ	3,742
Overvotes	11
Undervotes	1,391
Contest Totals	29,452

State Treasurer

Vote For 1	TOTAL
UFP MILES POMEROY	1,215
REP MARLO M. OAKS	22,786
DEM NEIL A HANSEN	3,966
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	1,479
Contest Totals	29,452

State House District 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL
DEM CLAUDIA BIGLER	3,497
REP THOMAS PETERSON	16,305
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,173
Contest Totals	20,976

State House District 6

Vote For 1	240	TOTAL
REP MATTHEW H. GWYNN		6,444
DEM AMBER HARDY		1,494
Overvotes		0
Undervotes		538
Contest Totals		8,476

Box Elder County Commissioner Seat C

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP TYLER M. VINCENT	20,648
Write-In Totals	6,238
Write-In: SAM MCMURDIE	5,584
Write-In: Invalid	521
Not Assigned	133
Overvotes	17
Undervotes	2,549
Contest Totals	29,452

Box Elder County Assessor

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP KORY L. WILDE	24,492
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	4,960
Contest Totals	29,452

Box Elder County Recorder

Vote For 1	
70.07.07	TOTAL
REP CHAD MONTGOMERY	24,398
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,054
Contest Totals	29,452

Box Elder County Treasurer

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
REP SHAUN RONALD THORNLEY	24,083
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,369
Contest Totals	29,452

Box Elder School Board District 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL
TIFFANI SUMMERS	3,744
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	859
Contest Totals	4,603

Box Elder School Board District 2

Vote For 1	TOTAL
CONNIE J. ARCHIBALD	1,837
STEPHANIE ZOLLINGER DEFILIPPIS	1,931
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	475
Contest Totals	4,244

Box Elder School Board District 5

TOTAL
2,868
0
823
3,691

Box Elder School Board District 6

Contest Totals

Vote For 1	TOTAL
DANIELLE WRIGHT	2,877
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	945

3,822

MATTHEW B. DURRANT Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	20,760
NO	4,204
Overvotes	19
Undervotes	4,469
Contest Totals	29,452

RYAN D. TENNEY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	20,531
NO	4,306
Overvotes	47
Undervotes	4,568
Contest Totals	29,452

SPENCER D. WALSH Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	20,564
NO	4,266
Overvotes	42
Undervotes	4,580
Contest Totals	29,452

BRANDON J. MAYNARD Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	20,364
NO	4,817
Overvotes	10
Undervotes	4,261
Contest Totals	29,452

BRYAN P GALLOWAY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	20,747
NO	4,099
Overvotes	20
Undervotes	4,586
Contest Totals	29,452

Constitutional Amendment B

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	17,630
AGAINST	9,904
Overvotes	18
Undervotes	1,900
Contest Totals	29,452

Constitutional Amendment C

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	23,602
AGAINST	4,045
Overvotes	15
Undervotes	1,790
Contest Totals	29,452

LOCAL SPECIAL BOND ELECTION

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS	8,759
AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS	18,474
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	2,211
Contest Totals	29,452